Division |

Central
East
Southeast
Northeast
Northwest
Southwest

Division Il

Central
East
Northeast
Northwest
Southeast
Southwest

Division Il

Central
East
Northeast
Northwest
Southeast
Southwest

# of

Teams
201 /

41

8
63
26
57

201

200

18
26
53
35
24
44

200

204

17
11
42
75
20
39

204

# of State  Division

Qualifiers
12

Ratio
16.7500

Ohio High School Athletic Association

== ——Boys Golf
[ 2019 & 2020 Representations to State Tournaments

Divisions - Based on School Teams IE’articlpation in 2018

1 261 and
W 147 -
Il 146 and

more 201 Teams

260
less

200 Teams
204 Teams
605

Combined Districts

SE

# of Teams /

]

Teams Division Ratio Quotient

41 41/16.7500=

14 14/16.7500=

63 63/16.7500=

26 26/16.7500=

___ 57 57/16.7500=
201

2.4478

0.8358
3.7612
1.5522
3.4030

Quotient
Rounded
Down to
the Nearest
Whole# Remainder
2 0.4478
0 0.8358
3 0.7612
1 0.5522
3 0.4030
9

Division I: East and Southeast Districts will host their own sectional competition and combine for district competion hosted by the Southeast District.

12

12

1.0000
0.6471
2.4706
44118
1.1765
2.2941

16.6667

17.0000

18 18/16.667=

26 26/16.667=

53 53/16.667=

35 35/16.667=

24 24/16.667=

44 44/16.667=
200

17 17/17.000=

11 11/17.000=

42 42/17.000=

75 75/17.000=

20 20/17.000=

39 39/17.000=
204

1.0800
1.5600
3.1800
2.1000
1.4400
2.6400

1.0000
0.6471
2.4706
4.4118
1.1765
22941

1 0.0800
1 0.5600
3 0.1800
2 0.1000
1 0.4400
2 0.6400
10
1 0.0000
0 0.6471
2 0.4706
4 0.4118
1 0.1765
2 0.2941
10

Extra
Remainder Qualifier 2019 & 2020
Ranking Earned Representation

4 0 2
1 1 1
2 1 4
3 1 2
5 0 3

3 12
6 1} 1
2 1 2
4 0 3
5 0 2
3 0 1
1 1 3

2 12
6 0 1
1 1 1
2 1 3
3 0 4
5 0 1
4 0 2

2 12




