## Ohio High School Athletic Association

## Boys Golf

## 2019 & 2020 Representations to State Tournaments

## Divisions - Based on School Teams Participation in 2018

I 261 and more 201 Teams
II 147 - 260 200 Teams
III 146 and less 204 Teams
605

Division I	# of <u>Teams</u> 201 /	# of State Qualifiers 12	Division Ratio 16.7500	Co	ombine	d Distric	ts ****	<u>Teams</u>	# of Teams / Division Ratio	Quotient	Quotient Rounded Down to the Nearest Whole #	<u>Remainder</u>	Remainder <u>Ranking</u>	Extra Qualifier <u>Earned</u>	2019 & 2020 Representation
Central	41							41	41/16.7500=	2.4478	2	0.4478	4	•	_
East	6								,	2.7770	_	0.4476	4	0	2
Southeast	8			SE	8 E	6		14	14/16.7500=	0.8358	0	0.8358	4	_	
Northeast	63								63/16.7500=	3.7612	3	0.7612	1	1	1
Northwest	26								26/16.7500=	1.5522	1	0.7512	2	1	4
Southwest	57								57/16.7500=	3.4030	3	0.4030	3	1	2
	201							201		-	9	0.4030	°-	0	3
									•	=			=	3	12
Division I: East and Southeast Districts will host their own sectional competition and combine for district competion hosted by the Southeast District.															
Southeast District.															
Division II	200 /	12	16.6667												
Central	18							18	18/16.667=	1.0800	1	0.0800	•		
East	26								26/16.667=	1.5600	1	0.5600	6	0	1
Northeast	53								53/16.667=	3.1800	3	0.1800	2	1	2
Northwest	35		•						35/16.667=	2.1000	2	0.1000	4	0	3
Southeast	24								24/16.667=	1.4400	1	0.1000	5	0	2
Southwest	44								44/16.667=	2.6400	2	0.6400	3	0	1
	200							200			10	0.6400	1_		3
									•	=	10		=	2	12
Division III	204 /	12	17.0000												
		. <del></del> /													
Central	17	1.0000						17	17/17.000=	1.0000	21	0.0000	MANG.		
East	11	0.6471							11/17.000=	0.6471	1	0.0000	6	0	1
Northeast	42	2.4706							42/17.000=	2.4706	0	0.6471	1	1	1
Northwest	75	4.4118							75/17.000=	4.4118	2	0.4706	2	1	3
Southeast	20	1.1765							20/17.000=	1.1765	4	0.4118	3	0	4
Southwest	39	2.2941							39/17.000=	2,2941	1	0.1765	5	0	1
	204							204	33/ 17.000-	2.2941_	2	0.2941	4_	0	2